
City of Fort Worth, Texas LAN Staff Extension Services 
Prof Services Agreement Amendment Template [Insert Project Number] 
Revision Date: November 23, 2021   
Page 1 of 4 

AMENDMENT No.1 
 

TO CITY SECRETARY CONTRACT No. 59573 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of Fort Worth (CITY) and Lockwood, Andrews & 
Newnam, INC., (ENGINEER) made and entered into City Secretary Contract 
No. 59573, on the 9th day of June, 2023 in the amount of $ 95,000.00; and  
 
  
 
  WHEREAS, the CONTRACT involves engineering services for the 
following project: 
 
  Staff Extension Services in Managing Transportation and Public Works 

Arterials and Mobility Infrastructure Capital Projects; and 
 
  WHEREAS, it has become necessary to execute Amendment No. 1 to the 
CONTRACT to include an increased scope of work and revised fee. 
 
  NOW THEREFORE, CITY and ENGINEER, acting herein by and through their 
duly authorized representatives, enter into the following agreement, 
which amends the CONTRACT: 
 

1. 
 
  Article I of the CONTRACT is amended to include the additional 
engineering services specified in proposal attached hereto and 
incorporated herein.  The cost to City for the additional design services 
to be performed by Engineer totals $542,306.  (See Attached Funding 
Breakdown Sheet, Page -4-) 
 

2. 
 
  Article II of the CONTRACT is amended to provide for an increase in 
the fee to be paid to Engineer for all work and services performed under 
the Contract, as amended, so that the total fee paid by the City for all 
work and services shall be an amount of $637,306.00. 
 

3. 
 
  All other provisions of the Contract, which are not expressly 
amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
  EXECUTED and EFFECTIVE as of the date subscribed by the City’s 
designated Assistant City Manager. 
 
APPROVED: 

BlackD
Cross-Out



City of Fort Worth, Texas LAN Staff Extension Services 
Prof Services Agreement Amendment Template [Insert Project Number] 
Revision Date: November 23, 2021   
Page 2 of 4 

City of Fort Worth    Engineer 
    Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 
 
       
William Johnson    Justin C. Reeves, PE 
Assistant City Manager         Vice President 
 
DATE: _______________         DATE: _________________ 
 
 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: 
 
   
Lauren Prieur  
Director, Transportation Public Works Department 
 

Contract Compliance Manager:  

By signing, I acknowledge that I am the person responsible for the 
monitoring and administration of this contract, including ensuring all 
performance and reporting requirements. 

 

_______________________________ 
Lissette Acevedo, PE, PTOE, PMP 
Senior Capital Projects Officer 
 
 
 



City of Fort Worth, Texas LAN Staff Extension Services 
Prof Services Agreement Amendment Template [Insert Project Number] 
Revision Date: November 23, 2021   
Page 3 of 4 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:   M&C: ___________________ 
 
    Date: __________________ 
   
Douglas W. Black 
Sr. Assistant City Attorney 
 
 
ATTEST:  
 
 
   
Jannette Goodall 
City Secretary  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Fort Worth, Texas LAN Staff Extension Services 
Prof Services Agreement Amendment Template [Insert Project Number] 
Revision Date: November 23, 2021   
Page 4 of 4 

FUNDING BREAKDOWN SHEET 
 

City Secretary No. 59573 
 

Amendment No. 1 
 
 

Department Fund-Account-Center Amount 

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

 Total:       

 


